
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

One Mile Beach  
2017/18 SUMMER SCHOOL HOLIDAYS 

DATE TIME ACTIVITY VENUE COST 

  Saturday 16th December – Friday 22nd December   

Sat 16 Dec 10am-11am Craft session – ‘Christmas’ Rec hall FREE 

Sat 16 Dec 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

Sun 17 Dec 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

Mon 18 Dec  6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

Tue 19 Dec 11am-12pm Craft session – ‘Christmas’ Rec hall FREE 

Tue 19 Dec 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

Wed 20 Dec 12-2pm Face painting Rec hall Up to $20 

Wed 20 Dec 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

Thu 21 Dec 6pm  Family movie Rec hall FREE 

Fri 22 Dec 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

  Saturday 23rd December – Friday 29th December   

Sat 23 Dec 11am-1pm Pony rides Grassed area FREE 

Sat 23 Dec 2pm-5pm Popcorn and photo booth Rec hall FREE 

Sat 23 Dec 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

Sun 24 Dec 6pm Carols on the big screen Rec hall FREE 

Mon 25 Dec 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

Tue 26 Dec 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

Wed 27 Dec 10am-11am Craft session – ‘Jellyfish’ Rec hall FREE 



 
 

One Mile Beach 
2017/18 SUMMER SCHOOL HOLIDAYS 

DATE TIME ACTIVITY VENUE COST 

Wed 27 Dec 12pm-2pm Face painting Rec hall Up to $20 

Wed 27 Dec 5pm Suze’s sausage sizzle Rec hall FREE 

Thu 28 Dec 11am-1pm Magic show Rec hall FREE 

Thu 28 Dec 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

Fri 29 Dec 2pm-5pm Popcorn and photo booth Rec hall FREE 

Fri 29 Dec 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

  Saturday 30th December – Friday 5th January   

Sat 30 Dec 10am-12pm Petting zoo Grassed area FREE 

Sat 30 Dec 7pm-9pm Kids karaoke Rec hall FREE 

Sun 31 Dec 6pm Fireworks on the big screen Rec hall FREE 

Mon 1 Jan 7-9pm One Mile Beach Kids Club disco – with DJ Danny Rec hall FREE 

Tue 2 Jan 2pm-4pm Plaster painting Rec hall Up to $20 

Tue 2 Jan 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

Wed 3 Jan 12pm-2pm Face painting Rec hall Up to $20 

Wed 3 Jan 6pm-9pm Suze’s Hawaiian themed sausage sizzle pool party, with live music Pool  FREE 

Thu 4 Jan 11am-1pm Magic show Rec hall FREE 

Thu 4 Jan 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

Fri 5 Jan 10am-11am Rockpool adventures Rec hall FREE 

Fri 5 Jan  2pm-5pm Popcorn and photo booth Rec hall FREE 

Fri 5 Jan 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

  Saturday 6th January – Friday 12th January   

Sat 6 Jan 10am-12pm Pony rides Grassed area FREE 

Sat 6 Jan 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

Sun 7 Jan 11am-12pm Reptile show Rec hall FREE 

Sun 7 Jan 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

Mon 8 Jan 12pm-2pm One Mile Beach Kids Club Big grass games Grassed area FREE 

Mon 8 Jan 6pm Family movie Rec Hall FREE 

Tue 9 Jan 2pm-3pm Creepy, crawly things Rec Hall FREE 

Tue 9 Jan 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

Wed 10 Jan 10am-11am Craft session – ‘Kings & Queens’ Rec hall FREE 

Wed 10 Jan 12pm-2pm Face painting  Rec hall FREE 

Wed 10 Jan 6pm Suze’s sausage sizzle Rec hall FREE 

Thu 11 Jan 11am-1pm Magic show Rec hall FREE 

Thu 11 Jan 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

Fri 12 Jan 2.30pm-3.30pm Young scientist Rec hall FREE 

 
  



 

One Mile Beach 
2017/18 SUMMER SCHOOL HOLIDAYS 

 

DATE TIME ACTIVITY VENUE COST 

Fri 12 Jan 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

  Saturday 13th January – Friday 19th January   

Sat 13 Jan 10am-12pm Petting zoo Grassed area FREE 

Sat 13 Jan 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

Sun 14 Jan 11am-12pm Reptile Show Rec hall FREE 

Sun 14 Jan 7pm-9pm Kids karaoke Rec hall FREE 

Mon 15 Jan 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

Tue 16 Jan 11am-12pm Rockpool adventures Rec hall FREE 

Tue 16 Jan 2pm-4pm Plaster painting Rec hall Up to $20 

Tue 16 Jan 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

Wed 17 Jan 10am-11am Craft session – ‘Fish puppets Rec hall FREE 

Wed 17 Jan 12pm-2pm Face painting Rec hall Up to $20 

Wed 17 Jan 5pm Suze’s sausage sizzle Rec hall FREE 

Thu 18 Jan 11am-1pm Magic Show Rec hall FREE 

Thu 18 Jan 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

Fri 19 Jan 2pm-5pm Popcorn and photo booth Rec hall FREE 

Fri 19 Jan 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

  Saturday 20th January – Friday 26th January   

Sat 20 Jan 11am-12pm Pony rides Rec hall FREE 

Sat 20 Jan 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

Sun 21 Jan 11am-12pm Reptile show Rec hall FREE 

Sun 21 Jan 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

Mon 22 Jan 6pm  Family movie Rec hall FREE 

Tue 23 Jan 2pm-4pm Plaster painting Rec hall  Up to $20 

Tue 23 Jan 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

Wed 24 Jan 10am-11am Craft session Rec hall FREE 

Wed 24 Jan 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

Thu 25 Jan 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

Fri 26 Jan 4pm-6pm Live music from Cathy Cannon Pool area FREE 

Fri 26 Jan 5pm Suze’s Australia day sizzle Rec hall FREE 

Fri 26 Jan 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 



 

One Mile Beach 
2017/18 SUMMER SCHOOL HOLIDAYS 

DATE TIME ACTIVITY VENUE COST 

  Saturday 27th January – Friday 2nd February   

Sat 27 Jan 7pm-9pm Kids karaoke Rec hall FREE 

Sun 28 Jan 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

Mon 29 Jan 6pm  Family movie Rec hall FREE 

Tue 30 Jan  NO SCHEDULED ACTIVITIES   

Wed 31 Jan  NO SCHEDULED ACTIVITIES   

Thu 1 Feb  NO SCHEDULED ACTIVITIES   

Fri 2 Feb  NO SCHEDULED ACTIVITIES   

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

  Saturday 27th January – Friday 2nd February   

Sat 27 Jan 7pm-9pm Kids karaoke Rec hall FREE 

Sun 28 Jan 6pm Family movie Rec hall FREE 

Mon 29 Jan 6pm  Family movie Rec hall FREE 



 
 

 


